B.—T. 82

Appmpiwtwns for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.

10
11

12

VOLUNTEER FORCE—continued.

VOTE No. 63-—continued.
Orugr CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO-—

Advertising, Books, and other Publications

Allowances for Service uniform to Staff Sergeant-
Majors

Camps of Training and Courses of Instrucmon includ-
ing special course of instruction to Garrison Armllery
Volunteers at Technical and other Colleges

Capitation, Target, and Marking Allowances for Aduls
Corps, including Grants to Garrison and Battalion
Bands

Capitation, Target, and Ma.rkmg Allowance for Cadets
including Allowance for Rent and lighting Halls .

Cleaning Offices

Contribution towards pens1ons gra,nted to Impeual
Officers who contracted disease whilst serving in
Colonial Forces

Daylight Parades, personal paylllent

Easter Manceuvres

Efficiency Fees and Badges for Volunteers

Forage and House Allowances .

Freight, Cartage, and Shipping Charges

Fuel, Light, and Water ..

Guards of Honour and Escorts

Horses for Guus, Wagons, Ambulance Ca.rtq and Staff

Labour, receiving and delivering Cargo ...

Maintenance, Repairs, and Rent of Drill-sheds, Barrack-
rooms, Mobilisation Stores, and Workshops

Miniature Rifle Ranges, construction of .

Miscellaneous Stores, Office Equipment and Requ1s1tes

Railway Fares and Chamges

Rent, Repairs, and Improvements to Rifle Ranges, in-
cludlng Purchase of Targets and Repairs of same .

Repairs to Tents, and Purchase and Repalrs of Flags

Tram and Ferry Fares . .

Travelling Allowance and Expenses

Telephones

Contingencies, including unforeseen expendltute in-
cidental to the other items of the vote .

Torar—Vore No. 63 ...

o

STORES AND MAGAZINES.

1909-10.
i Total number of officers .. 28
'VOTE No. 64.
SALARIES—
Director of Stores (also free quarters)
Auckland—

free quarters
Assistant in Magazine and Repalrer of Arms
2 Arms Cleaners at 7s. per day
Wellington—
Assistant Storekeeper
Accountant . e .
5 Clerks : 1 at £190, 2 at £185, 1 at £180, 1 at £165
Foreman
Storeman
Saddler

Magazine Keeper (also District Storekeeper), also |

CLASS X, DE]“ENCE DhPARTMENT-contmued

1909-10.

£
100
100

8,000

28,000

2,500
50

76
3,500
14,000
2,500
600
1,600
50

50
1,500
50

500
500
200
3,500

1,000
50
100
4,000
250

100

72,876

350

180
170
256

235
235
- 905
175
180
170

£

84,424




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

