## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS X.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued

VOLUNTEER FORCE—continued.  VOTE No. 63—continued.  OTHER CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO— Advertising, Books, and other Publications Allowances for Service uniform to Staff Sergeant—Majors Camps of Training and Courses of Instruction, including special course of instruction to Garrison Artillery Volunteers at Technical and other Colleges  Capitation, Target, and Marking Allowances for Adult Corps, including Grants to Garrison and Battalion—Bands  Capitation, Target, and Marking Allowance for Cadets, including Allowance for Rent and lighting Halls — 28,000  Cleaning Offices — — — — 50  Contribution towards pensions granted to Imperial Officers who contracted disease whilst serving in Colonial Forces — — — — 76  Daylight Parades, personal payment — 3,500  Efficiency Fees and Badges for Volunteers — 2,500  Forage and House Allowances — — 600  Foreight, Cartage, and Shipping Charges — — 1,600  Freight, Cartage, and Shipping Charges — — 50  Guards of Honour and Escorts — 50  Horses for Guns, Wagons, Ambulance Carts, and Staff — 1,500  Labour, receiving and delivering Cargo — — 50  Maintenance, Repairs, and Rent of Drill-sheds, Barrack-rooms, Mobilisation Stores, and Workshops — 50  Miniature Rifle Ranges, construction of — — 50  Miniature Rifle Ranges, construction of — — 50  Miniature Rifle Ranges, construction of — — 500  Miniature Rifle Range	Item.			
VOTE No. 63—continued.   100	тоеш.		1909–10.	
OTHER CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO— Advertising, Books, and other Publications   Allowances for Service uniform to Staff Sergeant-Majors   100   Allowances for Service uniform to Staff Sergeant-Majors   100   Camps of Training and Courses of Instruction, including special course of instruction to Garrison Artillery Volunteers at Technical and other Colleges   8,000   Capitation, Target, and Marking Allowances for Adult Corps, including Grants to Garrison and Battalion Bands   28,000   Capitation, Target, and Marking Allowance for Cadets, including Allowance for Rent and lighting Halls   2,500   Cleaning Offices   2,500   Contribution towards pensions granted to Imperial Officers who contracted disease whilst serving in Colonial Forces   3,500   Contribution towards pensions granted to Imperial Officers who contracted disease whilst serving in Colonial Forces   14,000   Efficiency Fees and Badges for Volunteers   2,500   Efficiency Fees and Badges for Volunteers   2,500   Forage and House Allowances   14,000   Forage and House Allowances   14,000   Freight, Cartage, and Shipping Charges   1,600   Freight, Cartage, and Shipping Charges   1,500   Freight, Cartage, and Shipping Charges   1,500   Freight, Cartage, and Shipping Charges   1,500   Horses for Guns, Wagons, Ambulance Carts, and Staff   1,500   Labour, receiving and delivering Carge   500   Maintenance, Repairs, and Rent of Drill-sheds, Barrack-rooms, Mobilisation Stores, and Workshops   500   Miniature Rifle Ranges, construction of   500   Miscellaneous Stores, Office Equipment and Requisites   8,000   Repairs to Tents, and Purchase and Repairs of Same   1,000   Repairs to Tents, and Purchase and Repairs of Flags   7 arm and Ferry Fares   100   Tavelling Allowance and Expenses   250   Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote   250   Travelling Allowance and Repairs of Arms   250   Auckland   100   Magazine Keeper (also District Storekeeper), also free quarters   Assistant in Magazine and Repairs of Arms		VOLUNTEER FORCE—continued.		MOREOUS SECTIONS SECTION SECTION SEC
Advertising, Books, and other Publications			£	£
Allowances for Service uniform to Staff Sergeant-Majors	Q		100	
Camps of Training and Courses of Instruction, including special course of instruction to Garrison Artillery Volunteers at Technical and other Colleges		Allowances for Service uniform to Staff Sergeant-		
10	11		100	
Capitation, Target, and Marking Allowances for Adult Corps, including Grants to Garrison and Battalion Bands   28,000		ing special course of instruction to Garrison Artillery	8 000	
Bands	12	Capitation, Target, and Marking Allowances for Adult	0,000	
Capitation, Target, and Marking Allowance for Cadets, including Allowance for Rent and lighting Halls   50			28 000	
Cleaning Offices   50	13	Capitation, Target, and Marking Allowance for Cadets,	i	
Contribution towards pensions granted to Imperial Officers who contracted disease whilst serving in Colonial Forces	1.4		' I	
Officers who contracted disease whilst serving in Colonial Forces   76   3,500			50	
16		Officers who contracted disease whilst serving in	50	
14,000   Efficiency Fees and Badges for Volunteers   2,500   Forage and House Allowances   600   Freight, Cartage, and Shipping Charges   1,600   Fuel, Light, and Water   50   Guards of Honour and Escorts   50   Guards of Honour and Escorts   50   Horses for Guns, Wagons, Ambulance Carts, and Staff   1,500   Labour, receiving and delivering Cargo   50   Maintenance, Repairs, and Rent of Drill-sheds, Barrack-rooms, Mobilisation Stores, and Workshops   500   Miniature Rifle Ranges, construction of   500   500   Miscellaneous Stores, Office Equipment and Requisites   200   Railway Fares and Charges   3,500   Repairs to Tents, and Purchase and Repairs of Same   1,000   Repairs to Tents, and Purchase and Repairs of Flags   50   Tram and Ferry Fares   100   Travelling Allowance and Expenses   4,000   100   Travelling Allowance and Expenses   4,000   250   Telephones   250   Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote   200   72,876   Total number of officers   28   VOTE No. 64   SALARIES   1909-10.   100	16	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Efficiency Fees and Badges for Volunteers		TO		
Forage and House Allowances				
Tuel, Light, and Water		Forage and House Allowances		
Store   Stor				•
Horses for Guns, Wagons, Ambulance Carts, and Staff Labour, receiving and delivering Cargo 50   50   50   50   500		Guarda of Hangur and Escarta		
Labour, receiving and delivering Cargo   50				
Total number of officers   Stores   S		Labour, receiving and delivering Cargo		
Miniature Rithe Ranges, construction of   500	25	Maintenance, Repairs, and Rent of Drill-sheds, Barrack-	***	
Miscellaneous Stores, Office Equipment and Requisites Railway Fares and Charges	96			
Railway Fares and Charges		Miscellaneous Stores Office Equipment and Requisites		
Cluding Purchase of Targets and Repairs of same   1,000   30   Repairs to Tents, and Purchase and Repairs of Flags   50   100				
Repairs to Tents, and Purchase and Repairs of Flags   100	29		1 000	*
Tram and Ferry Fares	30		· · · · · ·	
Telephones			100	
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote   100   72,876     72,876	I	Travelling Allowance and Expenses		
Cidental to the other items of the vote   100   72,876   72,876	I	Telephones	250	
STORES AND MAGAZINES.    1909-10.   1909-10.   28	*/TE	aidantal to the other items of the mate	100	
STORES AND MAGAZINES.    1909-10.   1909-10.   28			72,876	
Total number of officers   1909-10.		Total—Vote No. 63		84,424
Total number of officers   1909-10.	į			
Total number of officers   1909-10.				
Total number of officers   1909-10.				
VOTE No. 64.   SALARIES   Director of Stores (also free quarters)     350		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
VOTE No. 64.       SALARIES—         1 Director of Stores (also free quarters)	!			
Director of Stores (also free quarters)   350		VOTE No. 64.		
2       Auckland—	1		950	
free quarters		Auckland—	- 06G	
Assistant in Magazine and Repairer of Arms 170 2 Arms Cleaners at 7s. per day 256  Wellington— Assistant Storekeeper 235 Accountant 235 5 Clerks: 1 at £190, 2 at £185, 1 at £180, 1 at £165			100	
2 Arms Cleaners at 7s. per day 256  Wellington— Assistant Storekeeper 235 Accountant 235 5 Clerks: 1 at £190, 2 at £185, 1 at £180, 1 at £165			1	
3   Wellington—     Assistant Storekeeper 235     Accountant 235     5 Clerks: 1 at £190, 2 at £185, 1 at £180, 1 at £165 905				
Accountant 235 5 Clerks: 1 at £190, 2 at £185, 1 at £180, 1 at £165 905	3	Wellington—	230	
5 Clerks: 1 at £190, 2 at £185, 1 at £180, 1 at £165				
T		7.7		
		Foreman		
Storeman 180		Storeman		
Saddler 170		Saddler	1	